
Pos Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Var Time

1 147 LOLLO ANTONINO M AM 1 ATLETICA BERGAMO 
1959 ORIO CENTER

00:30:50.586

2 48 ACQUISTAPACE ANDREA M AM 2 AMICI MADONNA 
NEVE LAGUNC

00:00:28.571 00:31:19.157

3 149 BRASI JACOPO M AM 3 ATL. RODENGO 
SAIANO MICO

00:00:31.754 00:31:22.340

4 150 PASINI FABIO M AM 4 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP

00:00:58.506 00:31:49.092

5 61 BARBENI MASSIMO M AM 5 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP

00:02:23.282 00:33:13.868

6 142 ZANGA MARCO M AM 6 GAAREN #BEAHERO 00:02:49.506 00:33:40.092

7 58 ZANI MANUEL M AM 7 GS OROBIE 00:03:09.059 00:33:59.645

8 148 BONALDI SERGIO M AM 8 SERIM 00:03:11.230 00:34:01.816

9 145 ARRIGONI LUCA M AM 9 SERIM 00:03:13.989 00:34:04.575

10 70 MAZZOCCHI DAVIDE M AM 10 HUNDER UP SKY 
TEAM

00:03:16.794 00:34:07.380

11 140 GELMI ALESSANDRO M AM 11 U.S.MALONNO 00:03:19.004 00:34:09.590

12 55 BONACORSI MIRCO M AM 12 00:03:24.266 00:34:14.852

13 146 TANARA MATTIA M AM 13 TEAM SCOTT SPORT 
ITALIA

00:03:32.239 00:34:22.825

14 49 MERLINI MAURIZIO M AM 14 ALTITUDE RACE 00:04:36.043 00:35:26.629

15 45 MAZZUCCHELLI GIACOMO M AM 15 US MALONNO 00:04:41.046 00:35:31.632

16 141 ANTONELLI ROBERTO M AM 16 ALTITUDE RACE 00:04:57.933 00:35:48.519

17 139 LIZZOLI LUCA M AM 17 CENTRO ATLETI 
LIZZOLI

00:05:23.489 00:36:14.075

18 136 NORIS ANDREA M AM 18 POOL ATLETICA ALTA 
VALSERIANA

00:05:33.502 00:36:24.088

19 137 CAPELLI LEONARDO M AM 19 00:05:40.251 00:36:30.837

20 36 INVERNIZZI OSCAR M AM 20 SERIM 00:06:02.555 00:36:53.141

21 143 LIZZOLI FAUSTO M AM 21 CENTRO ATLETI 
LIZZOLI

00:06:15.467 00:37:06.053

22 144 BELTRAMI CARLO M AM 22 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP

00:06:57.698 00:37:48.284

23 72 SCURO VINCENZO M AM 23 G.P. SOLVE' 00:06:58.249 00:37:48.835

24 66 RIZZI PIERO M AM 24 LIBERO 00:07:00.276 00:37:50.862

25 69 VISINI MATTEO M AM 25 HUNDER UP SKY 
TEAM

00:07:18.503 00:38:09.089

26 62 SPENDOLINI SANDRO M AM 26 ANGOLO MOUNTAIN 
RUNNING

00:07:30.280 00:38:20.866

27 3 GUERINI MOIRA F AF 1 TORNADO 00:07:55.786 00:38:46.372

28 44 BONALDI RUBEN M AM 27 G.S. OROBIE 00:08:12.287 00:39:02.873

29 47 BORDANZI STEFANO M AM 28 ATLETICA 3V 00:08:24.562 00:39:15.148

30 74 CALUFETTI PIETRO GIACOMO M AM 29 U.S. MALONNO 00:08:32.241 00:39:22.827

31 6 SCHIAVI ERICA F AF 2 POOL ALTA VAL 
SERIANA

00:08:43.851 00:39:34.437
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32 51 BERTOCCHI SIMONE M AM 30 ANGOLO MOUNTAIN 
RUNNING

00:09:16.290 00:40:06.876

33 29 GIUDICI TARCISIO M AM 31 G.S. MARINELLI 00:09:47.544 00:40:38.130

34 30 DENTELLA FILIPPO M AM 32 ASD GAN NEMBRO 00:09:49.547 00:40:40.133

35 57 LIGUORI RENATO M AM 33 VILLESE RUNNING 00:10:02.525 00:40:53.111

36 27 VALSECCHI GIULIO M AM 34 RUNNERS BERGAMO 00:10:12.800 00:41:03.386

37 14 SOFFIA ELENA F AF 3 GS MARATONETI 
CASSANO MAGNAGO

00:10:47.311 00:41:37.897

38 68 ROBECCHI GIORGIO M AM 35 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP

00:10:50.985 00:41:41.571

39 17 FACCANONI IRENE F AF 4 POOL ATLETICA ALTA 
VALSERIANA

00:11:07.794 00:41:58.380

40 28 CAPELLI MARCO LUIGI M AM 36 ATL. MARATHON 
ALMENNO S.S.

00:11:27.533 00:42:18.119

41 42 BERTOLAZZI MARCELLO M AM 37 . 00:11:52.791 00:42:43.377

42 31 SCHENA ANGELO M AM 38 00:12:23.036 00:43:13.622

43 15 PELLICIOLI ELISA F AF 5 LUMEZZANE 
ATLETICA

00:12:57.040 00:43:47.626

44 35 BAGGI ANGELO M AM 39 ATLETICA VALLE 
IMAGNA

00:13:01.295 00:43:51.881

45 33 ROSSAINI DAVIDE M AM 40 GSA SOVERE 00:13:17.050 00:44:07.636

46 46 FORCELLA STEFANO M AM 41 POL.VILLESE 00:13:23.289 00:44:13.875

47 8 GUZZI MARIA CRISTINA F AF 6 ATLETICA SAN 
MARCO

00:13:24.803 00:44:15.389

48 41 CHIARI WALTER M AM 42 ATLETICA 3V 00:13:54.026 00:44:44.612

49 7 FELICIANI ROBERTA F AF 7 PODISTI DUE 
CASTELLI

00:13:55.301 00:44:45.887

50 5 DEDEI DENISE F AF 8 00:14:03.306 00:44:53.892

51 73 CALVETTI LUCIANO M AM 43 U.S. MALONNO 00:14:04.678 00:44:55.264

52 59 MARCOZZI MANRICO M AM 44 ATLETICA 3V 00:14:20.501 00:45:11.087

53 53 ANCELSTI MARINO M AM 45 ATLETICA 3V 00:14:28.767 00:45:19.353

54 16 GOSIO SARA F AF 9 POOL ATLETICA ALTA 
VALSERIANA

00:14:45.527 00:45:36.113

55 26 VITALI LUCA M AM 46 CENTRO ATLETI 
LIZZOLI

00:14:57.297 00:45:47.883

56 39 FRANCHINI GABRIELE M AM 47 00:14:58.279 00:45:48.865

57 40 BUGINI CARLO M AM 48 00:15:21.289 00:46:11.875

58 9 BELLORINI OMBRETTA F AF 10 ATLETICA 3V 00:15:21.788 00:46:12.374

59 1 MARRI VIVIANA F AF 11 SCOTT OCR TEAM 
ITALY LWT

00:15:52.844 00:46:43.430

60 67 CHIAPPA ALESSANDRO M AM 49 CARVICO SKY 
RUNNING

00:16:02.427 00:46:53.013

61 63 SILVA MARIO M AM 50 GAAREN #BEAHERO 00:16:07.696 00:46:58.282

62 10 BATTAGLIA MARISA F AF 12 00:16:46.265 00:47:36.851

63 71 TORCHITTI VITTORIO M AM 51 RECASTELLO RADICI 
GROUP

00:16:51.914 00:47:42.500
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64 34 FERRARI AGOSTINO M AM 52 G.S. AVIS TREVIGLIO 00:17:17.039 00:48:07.625

65 2 SOTTOCORNOLA CLAUDIA F AF 13 3LIFE 00:17:52.040 00:48:42.626

66 50 BEGGIATO CARLO M AM 53 00:17:58.723 00:48:49.309

67 11 IPINO MICHELA F AF 14 RUNNING STORE 00:18:21.550 00:49:12.136

68 37 GAROFALO DANIELE M AM 54 SCOTT OCR TEAM 
ITALY LWT

00:18:27.510 00:49:18.096

69 18 CAMANINI LELIA MARIA F AF 15 ATLETICA REBO 
BUSSAGO

00:19:48.027 00:50:38.613

70 52 COLOMBI GIANLUIGI M AM 55 00:19:58.746 00:50:49.332

71 64 BADONI GUIDO M AM 56 PODISTI DUE 
CASTELLI

00:20:22.160 00:51:12.746

72 56 MERLA LUCIANO M AM 57 RECASTELLO RADICI 
GROUP

00:20:53.168 00:51:43.754

73 54 TOFFANO ROBERTO M AM 58 ATL. ALTA 
VALTELLINA

00:20:57.925 00:51:48.511

74 38 PANIZ SANDRO M AM 59 ATHLETIC TEAM 
LARIO

00:23:06.698 00:53:57.284

75 32 CIRESA VITTORIO M AM 60 ATLETICA 3V 00:23:32.724 00:54:23.310

76 12 FLAUTO ANTONELLA F AF 16 ATLETICA 3V 00:23:55.519 00:54:46.105

77 4 COVELLI ERICA F AF 17 POL.VILLESE 00:28:11.254 00:59:01.840

78 65 CANCARE GIACOMO M AM 61 RUNNERS BERGAMO 00:33:02.531 01:03:53.117
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Pos # Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Var Time

1 147 LOLLO ANTONINO M AM 1 ATLETICA BERGAMO 
1959 ORIO CENTER

00:30:50.586

2 48 ACQUISTAPACE ANDREA M AM 2 AMICI MADONNA 
NEVE LAGUNC

00:00:28.571 00:31:19.157

3 149 BRASI JACOPO M AM 3 ATL. RODENGO 
SAIANO MICO

00:00:31.754 00:31:22.340

4 150 PASINI FABIO M AM 4 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP

00:00:58.506 00:31:49.092

5 61 BARBENI MASSIMO M AM 5 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP

00:02:23.282 00:33:13.868

6 142 ZANGA MARCO M AM 6 GAAREN #BEAHERO 00:02:49.506 00:33:40.092

7 58 ZANI MANUEL M AM 7 GS OROBIE 00:03:09.059 00:33:59.645

8 148 BONALDI SERGIO M AM 8 SERIM 00:03:11.230 00:34:01.816

9 145 ARRIGONI LUCA M AM 9 SERIM 00:03:13.989 00:34:04.575

10 70 MAZZOCCHI DAVIDE M AM 10 HUNDER UP SKY 
TEAM

00:03:16.794 00:34:07.380

11 140 GELMI ALESSANDRO M AM 11 U.S.MALONNO 00:03:19.004 00:34:09.590

12 55 BONACORSI MIRCO M AM 12 00:03:24.266 00:34:14.852

13 146 TANARA MATTIA M AM 13 TEAM SCOTT SPORT 
ITALIA

00:03:32.239 00:34:22.825

14 49 MERLINI MAURIZIO M AM 14 ALTITUDE RACE 00:04:36.043 00:35:26.629

15 45 MAZZUCCHELLI GIACOMO M AM 15 US MALONNO 00:04:41.046 00:35:31.632

16 141 ANTONELLI ROBERTO M AM 16 ALTITUDE RACE 00:04:57.933 00:35:48.519

17 139 LIZZOLI LUCA M AM 17 CENTRO ATLETI 
LIZZOLI

00:05:23.489 00:36:14.075

18 136 NORIS ANDREA M AM 18 POOL ATLETICA ALTA 
VALSERIANA

00:05:33.502 00:36:24.088

19 137 CAPELLI LEONARDO M AM 19 00:05:40.251 00:36:30.837

20 36 INVERNIZZI OSCAR M AM 20 SERIM 00:06:02.555 00:36:53.141

21 143 LIZZOLI FAUSTO M AM 21 CENTRO ATLETI 
LIZZOLI

00:06:15.467 00:37:06.053

22 144 BELTRAMI CARLO M AM 22 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP

00:06:57.698 00:37:48.284

23 72 SCURO VINCENZO M AM 23 G.P. SOLVE' 00:06:58.249 00:37:48.835

24 66 RIZZI PIERO M AM 24 LIBERO 00:07:00.276 00:37:50.862

25 69 VISINI MATTEO M AM 25 HUNDER UP SKY 
TEAM

00:07:18.503 00:38:09.089

26 62 SPENDOLINI SANDRO M AM 26 ANGOLO MOUNTAIN 
RUNNING

00:07:30.280 00:38:20.866

27 44 BONALDI RUBEN M AM 27 G.S. OROBIE 00:08:12.287 00:39:02.873

28 47 BORDANZI STEFANO M AM 28 ATLETICA 3V 00:08:24.562 00:39:15.148

29 74 CALUFETTI PIETRO 
GIACOMO

M AM 29 U.S. MALONNO 00:08:32.241 00:39:22.827

30 51 BERTOCCHI SIMONE M AM 30 ANGOLO MOUNTAIN 
RUNNING

00:09:16.290 00:40:06.876
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31 29 GIUDICI TARCISIO M AM 31 G.S. MARINELLI 00:09:47.544 00:40:38.130

32 30 DENTELLA FILIPPO M AM 32 ASD GAN NEMBRO 00:09:49.547 00:40:40.133

33 57 LIGUORI RENATO M AM 33 VILLESE RUNNING 00:10:02.525 00:40:53.111

34 27 VALSECCHI GIULIO M AM 34 RUNNERS BERGAMO 00:10:12.800 00:41:03.386

35 68 ROBECCHI GIORGIO M AM 35 LA RECASTELLO 
RADICI GROUP

00:10:50.985 00:41:41.571

36 28 CAPELLI MARCO LUIGI M AM 36 ATL. MARATHON 
ALMENNO S.S.

00:11:27.533 00:42:18.119

37 42 BERTOLAZZI MARCELLO M AM 37 . 00:11:52.791 00:42:43.377

38 31 SCHENA ANGELO M AM 38 00:12:23.036 00:43:13.622

39 35 BAGGI ANGELO M AM 39 ATLETICA VALLE 
IMAGNA

00:13:01.295 00:43:51.881

40 33 ROSSAINI DAVIDE M AM 40 GSA SOVERE 00:13:17.050 00:44:07.636

41 46 FORCELLA STEFANO M AM 41 POL.VILLESE 00:13:23.289 00:44:13.875

42 41 CHIARI WALTER M AM 42 ATLETICA 3V 00:13:54.026 00:44:44.612

43 73 CALVETTI LUCIANO M AM 43 U.S. MALONNO 00:14:04.678 00:44:55.264

44 59 MARCOZZI MANRICO M AM 44 ATLETICA 3V 00:14:20.501 00:45:11.087

45 53 ANCELSTI MARINO M AM 45 ATLETICA 3V 00:14:28.767 00:45:19.353

46 26 VITALI LUCA M AM 46 CENTRO ATLETI 
LIZZOLI

00:14:57.297 00:45:47.883

47 39 FRANCHINI GABRIELE M AM 47 00:14:58.279 00:45:48.865

48 40 BUGINI CARLO M AM 48 00:15:21.289 00:46:11.875

49 67 CHIAPPA ALESSANDRO M AM 49 CARVICO SKY 
RUNNING

00:16:02.427 00:46:53.013

50 63 SILVA MARIO M AM 50 GAAREN #BEAHERO 00:16:07.696 00:46:58.282

51 71 TORCHITTI VITTORIO M AM 51 RECASTELLO RADICI 
GROUP

00:16:51.914 00:47:42.500

52 34 FERRARI AGOSTINO M AM 52 G.S. AVIS TREVIGLIO 00:17:17.039 00:48:07.625

53 50 BEGGIATO CARLO M AM 53 00:17:58.723 00:48:49.309

54 37 GAROFALO DANIELE M AM 54 SCOTT OCR TEAM 
ITALY LWT

00:18:27.510 00:49:18.096

55 52 COLOMBI GIANLUIGI M AM 55 00:19:58.746 00:50:49.332

56 64 BADONI GUIDO M AM 56 PODISTI DUE 
CASTELLI

00:20:22.160 00:51:12.746

57 56 MERLA LUCIANO M AM 57 RECASTELLO RADICI 
GROUP

00:20:53.168 00:51:43.754

58 54 TOFFANO ROBERTO M AM 58 ATL. ALTA 
VALTELLINA

00:20:57.925 00:51:48.511

59 38 PANIZ SANDRO M AM 59 ATHLETIC TEAM 
LARIO

00:23:06.698 00:53:57.284

60 32 CIRESA VITTORIO M AM 60 ATLETICA 3V 00:23:32.724 00:54:23.310

61 65 CANCARE GIACOMO M AM 61 RUNNERS BERGAMO 00:33:02.531 01:03:53.117
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Pos # Bib Name S Cat #Cat Team Var Time

1 3 GUERINI MOIRA F AF 1 TORNADO 00:38:46.372

2 6 SCHIAVI ERICA F AF 2 POOL ALTA VAL 
SERIANA

00:00:48.065 00:39:34.437

3 14 SOFFIA ELENA F AF 3 GS MARATONETI 
CASSANO MAGNAGO

00:02:51.525 00:41:37.897

4 17 FACCANONI IRENE F AF 4 POOL ATLETICA ALTA 
VALSERIANA

00:03:12.008 00:41:58.380

5 15 PELLICIOLI ELISA F AF 5 LUMEZZANE 
ATLETICA

00:05:01.254 00:43:47.626

6 8 GUZZI MARIA CRISTINA F AF 6 ATLETICA SAN 
MARCO

00:05:29.017 00:44:15.389

7 7 FELICIANI ROBERTA F AF 7 PODISTI DUE 
CASTELLI

00:05:59.515 00:44:45.887

8 5 DEDEI DENISE F AF 8 00:06:07.520 00:44:53.892

9 16 GOSIO SARA F AF 9 POOL ATLETICA ALTA 
VALSERIANA

00:06:49.741 00:45:36.113

10 9 BELLORINI OMBRETTA F AF 10 ATLETICA 3V 00:07:26.002 00:46:12.374

11 1 MARRI VIVIANA F AF 11 SCOTT OCR TEAM 
ITALY LWT

00:07:57.058 00:46:43.430

12 10 BATTAGLIA MARISA F AF 12 00:08:50.479 00:47:36.851

13 2 SOTTOCORNOLA CLAUDIA F AF 13 3LIFE 00:09:56.254 00:48:42.626

14 11 IPINO MICHELA F AF 14 RUNNING STORE 00:10:25.764 00:49:12.136

15 18 CAMANINI LELIA MARIA F AF 15 ATLETICA REBO 
BUSSAGO

00:11:52.241 00:50:38.613

16 12 FLAUTO ANTONELLA F AF 16 ATLETICA 3V 00:15:59.733 00:54:46.105

17 4 COVELLI ERICA F AF 17 POL.VILLESE 00:20:15.468 00:59:01.840
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